ORDINANCE NO, 3866

AN ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMEINTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES
SPECITICALLY BENTFIITE SENTARY STIWER IMPROVELENTS, SIREET IMPROVEMENTS,
AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 48 TOLLOWS: $5-75-6, DLVON ADDITION, $§-75-12,
BREASWGOD CIRCLE BULB, ST-75-1G, BRIT EWOOD (EREAKWOOD BULB), AND. BP-74-1,
WAVERLY DRIVE SIDEWALK AND DECLARING AN EMIERGENCY.

Li
£

CTOITALS:

1. Tha gewer assessmant as referred to {n this ordinance and pravious
Fats S, and
, 35-758 12, Breakweood

. Strezt Imgrovame
v AGQAdLLION -
~ood (Breakwood Bulb), and BP-74-1, Wavwvarly Drive

,..
1

S 1 S P I S T ;
L in the f(u.xﬂ‘u"hv oriinansa are based

Hoa of the Gity Englueer In compl

e Ty T s ™
!..J.J.J o+ 4\/an.~,

D
3
#=3
i
o)
Q
1
o
o]
-
-
F'J
- 5
1
s
C‘
-~
&
P
]
I.
-—~|
'J
!-j
!
-
L—w
Q
-
<
]
v

1 COST

" . [ & [ RN, (4 oy Y g . ] H .
fne tofal cost of the Sanltary Sewer, Street improvement and Side-valk improvement
£ s "~ . . b T N [s g i ol . ~ TS - - ASE1 ;
38-75+-5, Deven Addition, 88~75-12, Braakwood CGiccle Bullh, ST--75-10,
/
{ 1

;
4
» Waverly Drive Sidewalk is as follows:

Broakwood Bulh), and BP-74-

SCr & 15% ELA ~ Sirest
Prolect int. Cost i13% E.L.A. Total
B5~75-6, Deven Addition 33.01 10,382.98 1,349,79 $11,765.78
55-75-12, Breakwood Circle 17.55° 5,663,356 736.26 6,417.37 v
37-75-10, Rritewood _ 523,84  3,955,81 593.37 5,073.02

BP-74-1, Waverly Drive 2,982.49 447 .37 3,429.86
Sivawalk

574.40 22,984.84 3,126.79 26,686.03

35




Secction 2: PROPIRTY AND ASSLESSMENT DJ_‘-AT‘A - ATTACHLD SHEETS

Section 3;

The City Recorder 15 hereby directed
assessments as above provided in tha dochet
notice thereof as provided by law,

<
of the peace, health and safety of the City cf Abany, Creson, an emergency
is hereby declared to cxist and this ordinance shell be in full force and
approval by the Mayor,

ha

Passed by the Council:  August 13, 1975
Approved by the Mavyor:  August 13, 1975
Effective Datie: August 13, 1975

/s/ David C. Hayes

Meayor

LTI QT . )

/s/ Ernest W. Isham

.. ¥ PR, -~
City kecorCoer




~ P

§

Seclion 2 PROPLERTY AND ASSESSMEINT DATA - ATTACHLD SHLETS

1e City Recorder i3 he rcc; dirccied to enter a statoment of the
ssanzmeoents as akove provided in the 10 et of the City L;ens and giva
otice thoreof as provided by law,

r . ; sgary for the immedictc preservation
of the peace, health end safziy of the City of .7":1126’ ny, Cregon, &n emergency
jC‘ 1‘-!»1‘@ y gacisred to coxist and L’nis on inance shall bs in fuil force and
odiz ard approveal by the Mayor,

he Courcil: | Aygust 13, 1975
Approved b}f Hz 2 Mayor: August 13, 197%
Effective Data: August 13, 1975

A e e e b A

'u\{‘~, [

Mé&f@aw e

City Revorde




. —
{ _c:erdepartmental Memorandum .
Engineering Department

~

’-WBJECT: Final Assessment: S8-75-6 Devon Addition

. Project Name and Number

TO: City Manager
FROM: Carl Fair, Eng. Tech. III
DATE: August 13, 1975
ASSESSMENT COSTS )
Property Owner Construction Costs = $10,3§'{98
ELA 13% = $ 1,349.79
Warrant Interest =$ 33.01
Total Assessable Cost to Property Owner = $ 11,765.78
Cost per Unit ' : $11,765.78 + 14 = § 840.41

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT
The property owners shall be assessed on a unit basis to benefitting properties.
The first 100 ft. of depth on parcels 1 and 2 on the attached assessment sheet

was previously assessed for the Ermine.Street Sanitary Sewer. The back portion
of these parcels shall be assessed as one unit.

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA
Please refer to attached sheets.

Respectfuliy submitted,

Cut Z.

(Title




~

) PROPERTY AND ASSESSMEN r) DATA ) N
S5-75-6 Devon Addition ' | August 13, 1975 \\\&\N\\
No, Owner & Address Description and Tax Lot No, Units Assessment .
1 Helen King TL 304 11-3W-17D 1 $840.41
3145 S. Ermine
Albany, OR
2 David Case Lot 1, Blcok 1, Devon Addition 1 840.41
2935 S. Davidson
Albany, OR
3 " Lot 2, Block 1, Devon:Addition 1 840.41 Mh) f
4 " Lot 3, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 8&0.41
5 " Lot 4, Block 1, Devon Addition i 840.41
6 " Lot 5, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.41 f
7 " Lot 6, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.41
8 n Lot 7, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.41
9 " Lot 8, Block 1, Devon Addition | 1 840.41
10 " Lot 9, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.41 ’
11 " . Lot 10, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.42 )
12 " Lot 11, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.42
13 " Lot 12, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.42
14 " Lot 13, Block 1, Devon Addition 1 840.42

TOTALS . $11,765.78



('knterdepartmcntal Memorandum
Engineering Decpartment

S UBJECT: Final Assessment: SS-75-12 Breakwood Circle Bulb

Project Name and Number

TO: City Manager
FROM: Carl Fair, Engineering Tech. III
DATE: August 13,'1975

ASSESSMENT COSTS |

v

Property Owner Construction Costs = 35,663356

ELA 13% =$ 736.26

Warrant Interest = § 17.55

Total Assessable Cost to Property Owner = $6,417.37
Cost per Sq. Ft. : $6,417.37 + 93,149 = $0.6889

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

The property owners shall be asscssed on a square-foot basis.

PROPERTY AND ASSLESSMENT DATA
Please refer to attached sheets.

Respectfully submitted,

ve N ST e

(Title




‘) PROPERTY AND ASS 3J{SMENT DATA )7 ‘e
S§5-75-./ Britewood Subdivision (replatted) August 13, .J75
No. Owner/Address Description § Tax Lot No. Square Feet Assessment
1 Willcutts-Western Co. Lot 12, Block 2, Britewood Sub 8,647 $ 595.72

112 S. College 11 3w 8DPC TL 300 (pt)
Newberg, OR 87132 359642
2 " Lot 13, Block 2, Britewcod Sub 10,942 753.83
11 3W 8DC TL 300 (pt)
359642

3 " Lot 14, Block 2, Britewood Sub 7,202 496.17
"

4 " Lot 22, Block 2, Britewood Sub 6,600 454,70
"

5 " Lot 13, Block 5, Britewood Sub 9,656 665.24
"

6 " Lot 14, Block 5, Britewood Sub 9,518 655.73
1"

7 n Lot 15, Block 5, Britewood Sub 11,317 779.67
11

8 n Lot 16, Block 5, Britew-od Sub 15,092 $1,039.74
1"

9 n Lot 17, Block 5, Britewood Sub 7,350 506.37
"

10 n Lot 18, Block 5, Britewood Sub 6,825 470.20

17"

TOTALS ‘ 93,149 $6,417,37



_—

SUBJECT:

TO:
FROM:

DATE:

Interdepartmental Memorandum
Engineering Department

*

Final Assessment : ST-75-10 Britewood (Breakwood Bulb)

(Project Name and Number)
City Manager

Carl Fair, Engineering Technician III

August 13, 1975

A. PROJECT COSTS DATA

(cost) (fr.ft.)

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

On a front-foot basis.

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Please refer to attached sheets.

Respectfully submitted,

al =z

1, SCF Oversizing Cost 0
2. SCF Intersection Cost
3. SCF Corner Lot Credit
. X
: (Cost) (Feet) L
4. Total SCF Construction Cost . 0
5. Property Owner Construction Cost :
6. TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $3,955.81
B. ASSESSMENT COSTS
T 1. SCF Assessment
a.- SCF Construction Cost -
b. ELA - 15%
. Total SCF Assessment 0

2. ﬁroperty Owner Assessment :

a, Property Owner Constructlon Cost $3,955.81

b. ELA - 15% o 593 .37

¢. Collection for SCF

$3.20 161.58 517.06
" (Cost) (Fr.Ft.)

d. Warrant Interest 6.78

e. Other:

f. Total Assessable Cost to Property Owner $5,073.02
Cost per front foot =  $5,073.02 / 161,58 = $31.396 /fr.ft.



)

a——
Sp-75-10 Breakwood Circle (Britewood Sub)

)

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

)

August 13, 1975 °

No. - Owner/Address Description and Tax Lot No. Front Footage Assessment
1 Willcutts-Western Lot 12, Block 2, Britewood Sub 58,72 $1,843.60
112 S. College 11 3W 8DC TL 300 (pt)
Newberg, OR 97123 359642
2 " Lot 13, Block 2, Britewood Sub 31.70 $ 995.26
"
3 " Lot 14, Block 2, Britewood Sub 71.16 $2,234.16 7
” ~§’
TOTALS 161.58 $5,073.02



Interdeﬁartmental Memorandum
Engineering Department

SUBJECT: Final Assessment: Sidewalk BP-74-1

TO: Hugh C. Hull, City Manager
"~ FROM: Carl Fair, Engineering Technician III
DATE: August 13, 1975

ASSESSMENT CGSTS

Property Owner Construction Costs $2,982.49
ELA 15% 447.37
Total Assessable Cost to Property Owner $3,429.86

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT

The entire cost shall be assessed to the abutting property owner.

S

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Please refer to attached sheet.

Respectfully submitted,

Carl Fair
Engineering Technician FII

Attachment



BP-74-1 Waverly Drive

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

No.

Owner/Address

Descriptioﬁ/Tax Lot No.

August 13, 1975

Assessment

1

Fred Meyer Foundation
3800 SE 22nd Avenue
Portland, OR 97242

TL 202 11-3W-8AC
103404

$3,429.86



